7

— SUN VALLEY —
WRITERS’ CONFERENCE

NOTABLE NUMBERS

(Al numbers are in the 208 area code, except as noted.)

Sun Valley Writers' Conference

726-5454

*The SVWC Info Desk, located in the large tent, can provide
additional phone numbers and information.

Atkinsons’ Market
Sun Valley Dry Cleaners
Chateau Drug and Hardware

Transportation
A-1 Taxi
Miller Limo
Mountain Rides (free local bus service)
New Act Travel Agency

Medical
Emergency
St. Luke's Wood River Medical Center

Sports Equipment/Rentals
Backwoods Mountain Sports
The Elephant’s Perch
Pete Lane's
Silver Creek Outfitters: Fly Fishing
Sturtevants

Sun Valley Resort
Cleaners
Concierge Desk
Beauty Salon and Day Spa
General Information
Restaurant Reservations
Golf Courses
Front Desk
Lodge Front Desk
Recreation Office

Super Sitters, Inc. (babysitters)

Visit Sun Valley

726-5668

726-9432

726-5696

726-9351
720-3861
788-7433

800-722-3233

911
727-8800

726-8818
726-3497
622-2276
726-5282
726-4501

622-2136
622-2097
622-2160
622-4111
622-2800
622-2251
622-2211
622-2001
622-2135

788-5080

726-3423



