

## **NOTABLE NUMBERS**

(All numbers are in the 208 area code, except as noted.)

() III Hallioor o al o III tho 200 al oa oodo, oxoop	
Sun Valley Writers' Conference	726-5454
*The SVWC Info Desk, located in the large tent, can provide additional phone numbers and information.	
Atkinsons' Market	726-5668
Sun Valley Dry Cleaners	726-9432
Chateau Drug and Hardware	726-5696
<b>Transportation</b> A-1 Taxi Miller Limo Mountain Rides (free local bus service) New Act Travel Agency	726-9351 720-3861 788-7433 800-722-3233
<b>Medical</b> Emergency St. Luke's Wood River Medical Center	911 727-8800
Sports Equipment/Rentals Backwoods Mountain Sports The Elephant's Perch Pete Lane's Silver Creek Outfitters: Fly Fishing Sturtevants	726-8818 726-3497 622-2276 726-5282 726-4501
Sun Valley Resort Cleaners Concierge Desk Beauty Salon and Day Spa General Information Restaurant Reservations Golf Courses Front Desk Lodge Front Desk Recreation Office	622-2136 622-2097 622-2160 622-4111 622-2800 622-2251 622-2211 622-2001 622-2135
Super Sitters, Inc. (babysitters)	788-5080
Visit Sun Valley	726-3423